

Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000) LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63 HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

April 4, 2025

ENT and OiV sign contract worth almost EUR 5 million

As part of the National Recovery and Resilience Plan (NRRP), the company Odašiljači i veze was awarded support for the implementation of the project Construction of Passive Electronic Communications Infrastructure, the ultimate goal of which is to reduce the digital gap between urban and rural areas.

The contract for the procurement of design and construction works of passive electronic communications infrastructure on a turnkey basis was signed on 4 April 2025 by OIV and the selected Group of Economic Operators consisting of Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. and Ericsson Nikola Tesla Servisi d.o.o. - two companies with many years of experience.

The contract worth EUR 4,895,529.57 (excluding VAT) was signed by the President of OIV Management Board Mate Botica, the President of Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. Gordana Kovačević and the Director of Ericsson Nikola Tesla Servisi d.o.o. Antonia Kujundžić Velimirović.

The signing ceremony was also attended by the State Secretary for Railway Infrastructure, Transport, Electronic Communications and Post at the Ministry of the Sea, Transport and Infrastructure, Žarko Tušek.

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

In the field of telecommunications, digital transformation, research and development work and through the activities of centers for ICT services, Ericsson Nikola Tesla is a regional supplier of communication products and related services and innovative ICT solutions for the digitization of various industries and public services and services. The company has the largest research and development center in Croatia and in the region and is a leader in the software export segment. The company is dedicated to the creation of advanced technologies, responsible business and sustainable development for the benefit of society and individuals. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.



Enlightening
New
Technologies

Related

ericssonnikolatesla.com

Contact

Antonija Lončar Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla Tel.: + 385 1 365 4473 E-mail: antonija.loncar@ericssonnikolatesla.com